
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005513-2025 

Contract

Specialist Wheelchair Seating

Berkshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-005513
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044c4d  
Published 18 February 2025, 9:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Berkshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

London House, London Road

Bracknell

RG12 2UT

Email

elizabeth.geaney@berkshire.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005513-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005513-2025
mailto:elizabeth.geaney@berkshire.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

https://www.berkshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.berkshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.berkshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/
https://www.berkshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialist Wheelchair Seating

Reference number

BHFT 0498

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33193223 - Wheelchair seats

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Specialist Wheelchair Seating Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £212,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33193223 - Wheelchair seats

33193223 - Wheelchair seats

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

UKJ

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Berkshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (The Authority) is contracting a single
Supplier to provide Specialist Wheelchair Seating services on behalf of the East Berkshire
Specialist Wheelchair Service from 3 Abell Gardens, Furze Platt Road, Maidenhead, SL6
6PS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Capability/ Technical Criterion / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Corporate Responsibility and Social Value Creation / Weighting:
10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Pricing / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option for 2 x 12 month extensions ( maximum duration 4 years)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-009581

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blatchford Limited

Unit D Antura, Bond Close Basingstoke

Basingstoke

RG24 8PZ

/Notice/009581-2024


Page 6 to 7

Telephone

+44 1256316600

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

00162114

Internet address

http://www.blatchford.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £212,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £212,000

http://www.blatchford.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL UK

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T00:34:49+0000
	TCPDF




